JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S
Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

NOTICE
13th November, 2022

AIINSS committee members are hereby informed that there is a meeting with Principal Dr. Mrs.
Leena Sarkar on 14th November 2022, in conference room at 11.15 am

Following agenda will be discuss :
Agenda

® 1. To read the minutes of the last meeting.
2. To discuss conducting a voters awareness program.

3. Other matters with permission to chair.

EQ&

Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar

Principal
PRINCIPAL

JINAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
D.M. COi )¢ SCIENCE
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JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S
Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts .
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Compufcr Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Minutes of Meeting
Date of meeting: 14th November 2022

Chairperson for the meeting

Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar. QXNQP/M _
Members present in the meeting :  Mr. Ashish Chavan (Program ofﬁcer)iﬁw/

Ms. Seema Chaudhary (Program officer), %~

The NSS committee meeting was held on 14th November 2022 at 11.30 am at the conference
room. The meeting was presided over by the Principal Dr.

(Mrs.) Leena Sarkar.

Following matters were discussed and falized as per agenda.

I,

To read the minutes of last meeting.: Ms. Seema Chaudhary read the minutes of |
meeting,

ast
To discuss conducting a voters
that the voters awareness sessi
the discussion 18th November

dAWAreness program. :  as per discussion it was decided
on would be organised on the 0ce

asion of Voters day. as per
2022 date was deci

No other matters were discussed and meeting ended

at 12.00 p.m
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Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
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Report on session Voters Awareness

Event : Voters Awareness

Date: 18th November 2022

Venue: Class Room No. T - 1

The National Service Scheme (NSS) unit of JVM's Degree College organized a highly
informative and engaging Voters Awareness Program on the 18th of November 2022, The
primary objective of the program was to educate and empower young students about their
pivotal role in the democratic process through exercising their right to vote.

A session was dedicated to clarifying doubts about voter registration and ID requirements, The
students were informed about the various ways to register as voters and the importance of
having a valid voter ID. The Voters Awareness Program conducted by the NSS unit of JVM's
Degree College on 18th November 2022 served as a valuable platform for nurturing informed
and responsible citizens. The program succeeded in shedding light on the importance of voting
and encouraging students to actively participate in shaping the nation's democratic landscape.
The event witnessed active participation from 80 enthusiastic students, all eager to enhance

their understanding of the electoral system and their responsibilities as responsible citizens.

Reporf prepared by geriﬁ‘;d by ﬁﬁprove(l by
Sejn%a(jhaudhary Ashj havan Dr.iae/na Sarkar
NSS P.O NSS P.O Principal

PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
MR. MEHTA COLLEAE OF COMMERCE

D.M. Gl = OF SCIENCE
AR. ME i1 GF OF ARTS
Dr, R.T. DOSH: « i UTER 3CIENCE

Plot Mo.y, SEC.- 18, AIROLY,
NAVI MUMBAI-400 708




Pics of the Event:

rmnieane e o T G
e roem 1223
T £ s rm DO 233

e L

PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
~UTA (f £ OF COMMER
MR, )S;HT:\\., ¥ ,.?{; RCE
AR, bt i L EGF OF ARES

LTER SCIENCE

Ay




SR
ARV AR

8o 1 =
1A LUt eiaT |

BT DOSHL Gk OF COMPUTER ACIENG:




JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S
Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

List of Participant:

Voters Awareness Program

DATE: 18/11/22

TOTAL NO OF PARTICIPATE: 80

SR NO;

NAME:

/ASKAT ANJALI ANKUSH

JAUNRADHA RAMASARE
MAURYA SHESHKUMARI

BHAGADE PRAJYOT MOHAN
/BHOSLE ASMITA ANIL RESHMA
BIRHADE DIPAK RAJU LATA
JCHAUDAHRI SAKSHI SUNIL
CHAUDHARY AMIT KESARAM

JCHAURASIYA PRATHAMA
SHISHUPAL SAVITA

DETHE PRATHAM DINESH
GAUDA VIKAS MADHAV
GAUTAM SURAJ RAJKUMAR
IGAWADE SAYALI RUPESH
/GILBILE MANSI SANTOSH

JGOPALE VAIBHAVI SHARAB

GUND SAMARTH HARIDAS SE

EG

PHONE
NO:

8850580975

7021724010

7820847535
8355950305
9082151457
9321735863
8433602762

9833992016

8928826691
6372950641
8850844910
9321441285
7506106411
9324850194

%ﬁ‘ 1724158

EMAIL:

anjaliaskaty5@gmail.com

anuradhamaurya0402@gmail.com

prajotbhagodeo@gmail.com
bhosleasmita871@gmail.com
birhadedipako07@gmail.com
sakshichaudhari274@gmail.com
amitchaudhary572@gmail.com

itzmeprathama@gmail.com

prthamdethe 14 15@gmail.com
gaudavikasS19@gmail.com
$g664603 @gmail.com
sayalirgawadel604@gmail.com
mansi.s.gilbile@gmail.com
vaibhavigopale1452@gmail.com

gundsamarth@gmail.com



17

18
19
20
21
22
93
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39

40

41

42

GUPTA AMAN RAJKUMAR
SUMAN

/GUPTA CHANDANI

GUPTA KARAN CHHOTU RANI
/GUPTA NEHA SHIVBACHAN
GUPTA NIKHIL JAGNARAYAN
/GUPTA POOJA MURALI
JAISWAR KARAN PRAHLAD
/KADAM SAKSHI LAHU LEENA
MULEKAR SIDDHI SANDESH
MUNI SHIVANI TUNA NAMITA
PARAB DIXITA DEEPAK DEEPIKA

PRAJAPAIT LAXMI
RAJBHAR SAKSHI SHIVKUMAR

SAMAL CHINMAYEE
TANKADHAR RASHMI

SAWANT PRACHI RAJARAM
SHAIKH SAHEEL SALIM SARVARI
SHOTA BEEBU RAJESH REENA
SONI DARSHANA SUJEET
VERMA ANUPA DURGAPRASAD
VERMA SAMIKSHA SUNIL
VISHWAKARMA SOURABH

VISHWAKARMA SHUBHANGI

YADAV AKASH KUMAR
YADAV ARVINDKUMAR

YADAV NEHA SUBHASH

CHAUDHARY GAYATHRI

A%

9967155972 amangupta70380@gmail.com

9324295112 guptachandani567@gmail.com
7321858443 chhotugupta@gmail.com
9004119905 nehagupta4540@gmail.com
9967433759 ngd24894@gmail.com
7304332586 poojaguptaZl 032004@gmail.com
9702329255 nileshjaiswal3723@gmai1.com
9321989803 Kkadamsakshi271@gmail.com
8263805842 siddhi.mulekar603@gmail.com
9987914273  shivanimuni3 88@gmail.com
9321603834 parabdixita224@gmail.com

8652286036 Iaxmiprajapati7440@gmail.corn

9892765426 shivkumarRaj@9892.gmail.com

9987410655 poojasamal6004@gmail.com

9372281537 prachisawant2801@gmail.com
8433530062 SHOHI66914@GMAIL.COM
9137759852 BEEBUSOHTA2@GMAIL.COM
7203771135 darshanasoni7778@gmail.com
9555803129 Anupaverma58@gmail.com
8738073084 samikshavp.2804@gmail.com
8591014193 saurabhvishkarma646@gmail.com

7304124619  shubhangivishwakarma84@gmail.co

m
9324848847 akashyadav1132@gmail.com

9326976132 arvindyadav756693 @gmail.com

9321792082 NYG200317@gmail.com

1814107 gayathric@gmail.com
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45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61

63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70

DAREKHAN SIMRAN SHAUKAT
GHAG SNEHA BALAII JYOTI
GOSWAMI KIRAN RATAN SAROJ

JAISWAR VIKRANT
KHAN SHEENAT IMRAN YASMIN
KOTAL KAMAL RANGA SINGH
KUMAWAT ARVIND MAHESH
NANDESHWAR DHANASHREE S
PATRA PREETY PRAFULLA
RAJBHAR CHANDRAJEET
SALVE SAKSHI MAHESH
SALUNKHE SHAILESH SHANKAR
TOMAR TEJAL DINESH MANJU
UTEKAR VAIDEHI PRASHANT
YADAV AARTI SURESH
ASOLE ANJALI SAHEBRAO
ASOLE MANJUSHA SAHEBRAO
BHAGWAT DIKSHA SANJAY
BINGORE SHWETA NAGESH
CHAVAN SUJATA GOVINDA
GANDHE SAKSHI MILAN
GITE SANKET ASHOK
GUJAR SAHIL CHANDRAKANT
JAGDALE RUTUJA TANAIJI
JILLA MAMTA ASHOK KAMLA
KADAM VAIBHAVI UMESH

KADAV PURVA SANDEEP

8424826478
9324305217
9372887819
9769381512
9702353131
7900151444
9372535161
8879818347
7208274988
8928530523
9076261693
9372517386
7045093373
9224643456

w

773802921
8928456086
8097754898
8928456086
8097754898
8010365438
9987903777
9167098142
9594566836
9833249975
8591097611

9321860639

7021320685

simrandarekhan24@gmail.com

snehaghag873@gmail.com
kirangoswamil 24@gmail.com
vikrantjaiswar74@gmail.com
khansheenat3@gmail.com
kamalkotal977@gmail.com
kumawatarvind@gmail.com
riyanandeshwar039@gmail.com
dp9796801 7@gmail.com
ramavadhr443@gmail.com
sakshisalve793@gmail.com
ssalunkhe956@gmail.com
tejaltomarl 1@gmail.com
utekarvaidehi07@gmail.comUte
aartiyadav161718@gmail.com
anjali54@gmail.com
manujshaa@gmail.com
diksha.bhagwat2003@gmail.com
parvatibhingore@gmail.com
sujatachavan79724@gmail.com
gandhesakshi37@gmail.com
sanketgite4255@gmail.com
sahilgujar205@gmail.com
jagdalerutuja@gmail.com
mamtajilla555@gmail.com
vaibhavik204@gmail.com

purvakadav7@gmail.com

kaleakshata@gmail.com



71
72
73
74
7!
76
77
78
79

80

KATE SANCHITA RAKESH

KHAN NARGIS JAVED FARJANA
KOITAN VAISHNAVI

LOTALE ASHWINI ASHOK SUMAN
MHATRE VIDHI JAY SUJATA

PAL DIKSHA UDAYRAIJ

PANCHAL SAKSHI RAMDAS
PANDIT VARSHA RAGHUNATH
PATIL AKANKSHA LAJJU REKHA

PATIL DIKSHA ANIL SUJATA

9867578913
8419972700
9152136596
9321457361
7039224242
982116693
7208273877
7506520995
7021945591

9321457361

sanchitakate12@gmail.com
khannargis4340@gmail.com
kvaishnavi908@gmail.con
ashwinilotale20@gmail.con
vidhimhatrel11@gmail.com
pala94745@gmail.com
sakshipanchal2004@gmail.com
kvaishnavi908@gmail.con
ap665986@gmail.com

patildiksha728@gmail.con
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NOTICH
I'7th September, 2022

NSS, DLLE and Seience Teachers aro hereby informing you that there will be o meeting on 19th

\;\ " A ,) ,.)V, . N \ . ]
September, 2022, at 10,30 a.m regarding conduet of Free Health Checkup Camp,

(nOEGRERS \{() YA

(\
,‘Ifz aROL \© Dr, (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar
- NI\V\M\NBN ~ Principal
oY PRINCIPAL
Nz €5 INAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
— M.R, MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
D.M. COL! FOF OF SCIENCE
AR, ME T, (if OF ARTS
Dr. R.T. DOSHI CULLEC - F LuPUTER SCIENC
Plot No,9, SEC.- 18, AIROLL,

NAVI MUMBAI-400 708
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JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Minutes of Meeting
Date of meeting: 19th September, 2022
Chairperson for the meeting : Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar. M&
@  Members present in the meeting :
1. Asst.Prof. Ashish Chavan ( Convch QQ‘/' )
2. Asst. Prof. Seema Choudhary(PO) #
3. Asst. Prof. Prema Bardhan

4. Asst. Prof. Sanjay Gupta O/Y\

5. Mr. Onkar Mone /(“

The NSS committee meeting was held on 19th September, 2022 at 10.30 am. The meeting was
presided over by the Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar.

1. Minutes of Last meeting was read by Mrs. Prema Bardhan.

2. It was decided to organize a Free Health Checkup Camp on September 24th, 2022, in
association with Fortis and Thyrocare. The aim of the camp is to provide free health
checkups to the needy and underprivileged sections of society.

3. It was also decided to conduct a session on “ Health effects of Tobacco " And “ CPR
Training” for college students and parents for college students, teachers and parents.

4, Tt was decided that the teachers would coordinate with the executive of Fortis and Thyrocare
and fix the date and schedule and requirements for the camp.

5. Other matters were discussed with permission. And meeting were ends on 11.00 a.m
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JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
AIROLI Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

NOTICE
20th September, 2022

All students are hereby informed that on 24th September,2022 from 1 pm to 2.00 p.m. our college
has organized a Session on CPR Training So, all are requested to inform your parents, relatives,

friends and neighbors.

/% y O
Ms.Seema Chaudhary Mr. Ashish Chavan Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar

NSS P.O NSS P.O Principal

PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
M R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
D.M. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
AR. M TA 0 L EGE OF ARTS
Dr. 2.T. DOSHI LOLLEw “OMPUTER SCIENC
Plol No.3, SEU .~ 18 AIROLY,
NAVI MUMPEALSOG 708
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Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts :
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Report of a session on CPR Training
Name of the Activity: A session on CPR Training

Date of the event : 24th September, 2022.

A session on "CPR Training" organized by the NSS Unit of our institution on September 24th,
2022. The session was held in the college auditorium from 11.00 am to 12.00 pm. The guest speaker
for the session was Dr. Jignesh Sanghavi, a renowned cardiologist. The session was attended by

more than 200 students and their parents.Dr. Sanghavi spoke about the importance of
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (CPR) and its rol

technique for performing

e in saving lives. He demonstrated the correct
CPR and also explained the steps to be taken in case of an emergency. The

session was very informative and engaging. The audience had many questions for the speaker, and

Dr. Sanghavi patiently answered all of them. He also conducted a practical session to help the

participants understand the correct way of performing CPR. The NSS Unit played a key role in

organizing the session and ensuring that everything was in place. The team members were Very

cooperative and efficient in handling the entire process of registration and coordination, In

conclusion, the session on "CPR Training" organized by the NSS Unit was a great success. We hope

to organize more such informative sessions in the future and continue to create awareness among the
public about various health-related issues.

Report prepared by Report verified by Report approved by

A
Ms.Seema Chaudhary Mr. Ashish Chavan Dr. ;%’]gena Sarkar

NSS P.O NSS P.O Principal
PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
M.R. MEHTA COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
D.M. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
AR, MERTZ 711 EGE OF ARTS
Dr. R.T. DOSHI COiLzs “OMPUTER SCIENCE
Plot No.9, §¢ AIROLY,
NAVI MUMBAL-4C0 708
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JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S
Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
hree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

Padmas

HEALTH CHECKUP CAMP

(Date:24/09/22
Total No.of participant:150

. SrN
o Name Phone no Email-id
CHAUDHARY GAYATHRI PREMLAL v :
1 SUNTAL| 8591814107 gayathric@gmail.com
DAREKHAN SIMRAN SHAUKAT s .
SHABNAM 8424826478 simrandarekhan24@gmail.com
3 GHAG SNEHA BALAJI JYOT] 9324305217 snehaghag873@gmail.com
4| GOSWAMI KIRAN RATAN SAROJ 9372887819 kirangoswami124@gmail.com
JAISWAR VIKRANT MANOJKUMAR " o ;
5 LAXMIDEV 9769381512 vikrantjaiswar74@gmail.com
6| KHAN SHEENAT IMRAN YASMIN 9702353131 khansheenat3@gmail.com
7|KOTAL KAMAL RANGA SINGH KOKILA| 7900151444 kamalkotal977@gmail.com
8| KUMAWAT ARVIND MAHESH MAYA | 9372535161 kumawatarvind@amail.com
NANDESHWAR DHANASHREE ; ,
7
9 SANJAY SNEHA 887981834 riyanandeshwar039@gmail.com
10| PATRA PREETY PRAFULLA KAVITA | 7208274988 dp97968017@gmail.com
RAJBHAR CHANDRAJEET RAMAVADH :
hrd4 !
. 1" SUNITA 8928530523 ramavadhr443@gmail.com
12 SALVE,:Q;S{SLT/&HESH 9076261693 sakshisalve793@gmail.com
AR R SHAILESH SHARKAR 9372517386 ssalunkhe956@gmail.com
13 SAVITA
14 TOMAR TEJAL DINESH MANJU 7045093373 tejaltomar11@gmail.com
15 DE VSBXENHAL}TRASHANT 9224643456 utekarvaidehi07@gmail.comUte
16| YADAV AART| SURESH PREMLATA | 7738029213 aartiyadav161718@gmail.com
17| DABHAT SWARUPA SHIVAII ANJANA | 9323695765 ssdabhat990@gmail.com
18 GOPALE RENUKA BALSHIRAM 8828269451 renukagopale9@gmqil.com
19| JADHAV SANIKA AMBAJI APARNA 9324743462 jsanika71@gmail.com
20 MAKAMLE SHEKHAR KISAN 9082328870 makamleshekhar@gmail.com




RANJANE APURVA DEEPAK SARIKA

9930188918 apurvaranjane@gmail.com
__23 SANAS RUTIKA SANTOSH KUSUM 9324598305 rutikasanas838@gmail.com
| 23 SAVLEKAR RENUKA DIPAK 8652015879 renukasavlekar@gmail.com
| 24)| SAWANT TEJASV] DATTATRAY ANITA | 9322204218 tejusawant1310@gmail.com
25  YADAV ACHAL BABULAL RENU 7710881970 achalyadav7710@gmail.com
26| MOHITE TAPASV] NARAYAN SAVITA | 8591243260 mohitetapasvi30@gmail.com
27| PETIWALA ASIM UMAR SHAHEDA 8879401493 petiwalaasim@gmail.com
28 [ SAMANI SADIQUA MAQSOOD AHMED 9820719867 sadiquasamani77@gmail.com
29 SANAS ADITYA ASHOK JYOTI 9867593719 adilya.a.sanas?OO@gmail.com
30 SAROJ RUPAL RAKESH NEELAM 7039135176 rupalsarojS3@gmail.com
[—
31 SHAIKH SOHAIL HABIB SHAKILA 8850457912 Sohailshaikh776648@gmail.com
32| YADAV SHRADDHA SANTOSH NEETA | 91363 98926 shraddhay552@gmail.com
JAISWAR SURAJ UGRASEN . i :
ar74 ;
33 PHOOLADEV] 9137820867 vikrantjaiswar74@gmail.com
MHETRE GANESH VISHWANATH .
34 SUNITA 7039541149 ganesh200427@gmail.com
SHUKLA PRADEEP KUMAR ASHOK -
j ¥ kla. X
35 URMILA 9819097884 jvmfyes.pradeepshukla.34@gmail.com
VISHWAKARMA PREMSAGAR : :
38 PRABHUNATH NIRMLA 8828569379 sagarvishwakrma678@gmail.com
39| GADKAR AMISHAY AMIEL ELIZA 9321490074 amishaygadkar@gmail.com
40| PATHAK ANUSHKA SANJAY PRITI 9867150354 anushkap0027 @gmail.com
41 MEDTIYA RAHUL SHIVLAL 9869617916 rahulmedtiya0@gmail.com
KEVAT PRAKASH RAMKISHAN -
3 2 dl i s
42 SUNITA 9136802151 ramkishankewat999@gmail.com
43 PAL RAJU MURAT CHINTA 8655418755 pal20105@amail.com
NIKALIE VIDESHIKA GAUTAM 5 4 ! gt
44 RASHIKA 8591179750 nikalievedeshika@arnail.com
45| SALUNKE SOHAM SUNIL SUSHMA 9967445362 sohamsalunke448@amail.com
e LaDHAY CHA;;ANYA DASERATH 7208738648 chaitanvadasharathiadhav@qmail.com
47 VA0 SAJA(I}\g(DLy:R AN 8898969300 vishwanathmahoto1971@q mail.com
NHAIYA N .
48 S PAWA};\IAI?;I\I:TI/T\IR = 7678016773 rohitkgupta@agmail,com
CHAUDHARY PRACHI PREMLAL . .
92757994 [ :
G SUNTALL 98927579 prachichaudhary800@amail.com
50| VANJARE SAKSHI JETINGA SHALU 9321217486 vanjaresakshi1301@gmail.com
LOKHANDE NEHA SANTOSH :
4 lokh
51 KALPANA 7719855545 okhanden657@gmail.com
52| GHADGE NISHANT VIJAY NEETA 9967015468 nishantghadge95@gmail.com




PRAJAPATI YASH TRILOKINATH

53 SITARADEV] 7208741251 yashp025@agmail.com
HANDE YASH C ]
54 SMHI‘?EDRASHEKAR 8767042238 yashh1437 @gmail.com
JADHAV SUMET AN ;
55 ALILCHlﬁAANDRAO 9594075141 sumetiadhav32@amail.com
KEDARE ;
56 ;/ﬁ(?;ﬁ\: DEERAK 7038402106 vaishnavikedare2 | @gmail.com
97| MOHANTY ADARSH DILIP SUNITA | 9867396712 adarsh?3 | mohanty@gmail.com
58 MORE SEJAL VILAS ASHWINI 9321990362 sejalmore587@gmail.com
59 NARVEKAR ATHERVI SIDDHESH SIDHI| 8454001768 athervinarvekar@omail com
60 PANCHAL MEHAK PRAVINA 7039229202 mahekpanchal2005@email com
61 PATIL KAUSHAL PRAVIN DEVYANI 9321137756 kaushalpatil335@gmail.com
62 PATIL SARTKA SHARNAPPA JYOTI 8433993043 sarikapatil609@email.com
J
63 CHZE?;?;E%'{OAI?:S?HA 7738812403 manasapeddintio@email.com.com
=
64 RAJPUROH;’;;%I;?;\AKA PINESH 7715905414 komalpurohitl 12@email.com
1A%
65 SENDIVE SSS\]\/],SIETEI\A DAVLAT 9167121766 sangeetarandivel 7@email com
66 SINGH ANKUSH GOPAL NANDA 9082029036 singhankush8223@email com
SINGH RAJESHREE NARENDRA
3 S imrajeshreesingh@email.com
67 SHESHMATI 9930618541 Imrajeshreesinch@email.
SOMVANSHI NAMRATA X AN N o
9321963228 namratasomvanshi7l @email com
68 CHANDRAKANT MINAKSHI
69| VAIDYA MITALI UDAY VAISHALI 7506204204 mitalivaidva03@email com
VISHWAKARMA ADITYA av$11000@email
70 RADHSEHYAM PUSHPADAVI 8080402290 e @email.com
71 WALKE SHRUTI HARISH DIVYA 7498081697 walkeshruti2004@email com
72 BHOSLE RUSHABH SANDEEP 9967033708 bhoslerushabh82@email com
73| BODAKE SAKSHI NARAYAN VAISHALI 8591908079 sakshibodakel6@email com
CHAUDHARY CHAITALI LAXMAN Ll A e i S I
74 SEEMA 8591548083 chaitalichaudhari@email com
CHAURASIYA ABHISHEK VIJAY AA U ) S :
75 SANJU 9653188383 chaurasivaabhishek303@ cmail.com
76 [ CHAVHAN ADITYA MANOJ VIDYAVATI | 8828453223 aditvachal S67@email com
CHOUDHARY BHAWANA JETHARAM
77 JATNA % 9087142798 bhawanachoudhary297@ gmail com
CHOUDHAARY NANDINI R -y .
78 DAYASHANKAR NILAM 7208785087 nandlmchoudnar\‘140,;%:‘._31 Loom
79 DAS MOHONI MANK SHAMPA 9892371668 dmohini33S@email com




80| DESHPANDE SUUEER VIJAY RASHINI | 7710851064 suueer60000@gmail.com
81| DICHOLKAR RASIKA RAKESH ANITA | 9167603279 rasikadicholkar02@gmail.com
82| GEETE PAWAN AVINASH RUDALI 8104237247 pawangeetel |@gmail.com
83 GUPTA ASHISH MOHANLAL 7208538410 ashishgupta09865@gmail.com
84 GUPTA GAURAVKUMAR 7977362628 gauravgupta240503@gmail.com
85 GUPTTA KARTIK PRADEEP 9769531208 kartik444@gmail.com
86 JHA AKSHAY RIPUSUDAN 8433849403 akshayjha1020@gmail.com
87| KADAM AADARSH CHANDRAKANT | 7977512939 77aadarshkadam@gmail.com
88 KADU DHANASHREE GOPAL I 9819153660 dhanashreekadu85@gmail.com
89| KANOIIYA YASH HARDAY UJALA 8898423335 yashkanojiya705@gmail.com
90 KAPSE ADITYA ANANI ASHWINI 8108443222 adityakapse2504@gmail.com
91| KASURDE PRACHI PRAKASH BHARTI | 8591818958 prachikusund@gmail.com
92 PATIL AKANKSHA LAJJU REKHA 7021945591 ap665986@gmail.com
93 PATIL DIKSHA ANIL SUJATA 9321457361 patildiksha728@gmail.con
94 PATIL NIRJALA DNYANESHWAR 877917768 nirjala09032005@gmail.com
95| PISAL PRCHI VITTHAL RUSKMINI 970249986 prachipisal@gmail.com
96| PINGALE OM SUBHASH SUREKHA | 9867256645 ompingale336@gmail.com
97 PRASAD RANJANA KUMARI 8591085270 rajanaparsad345@gmail.cm
9g| RAJBHAR MANGEETA VISHAL 9326259857 rajphar2004@gmail.com
99 RANJANE VAISHNAVI SATISH 9326591452 ranjanevaishnavi12@gamail.com
100 SADAFULE TANISHA KISAN 8356842671 sadafuletanisha@gmail.com
101 SAKORE SHRUTI SHARAD 9867294089 shrutisakore1702@gmail.com
102| SHETTY SURAKSHA RATHNAKAR 9619171740 shettysurekha15@gmail.com
103 TATER HETAL DHARMESH 7208739379 hitaltatar@gmail.com
104 TATKARE RUTUJA ARVIND 9891398671 tatkarerutuja@amail.com
105| TIWARIPALAK KALYAN SARITA 8591044272 tpalak346@gmail.com
106 TOSHAL SNESHA ANASURAJ 7021695531 toshals@gmail.com
107 YADAV MITALI VINOD BABITA 9834578504 mitaliyadav2467@gmail.com
108| YADAV POOJA BIRENDRA KAUSHILYA | 7798976707 poojayadav37771@gmail.com
109 BEDISKAR KRISHIKA DEVIDAS 7039117719 krishbed@gmail.com
110| /ASKAT ANJALI ANKUSH SUREKHA 8850580975 anjaliaskaty5@gmail.com
111| /AUNRADHA RAMASARE MAURYA 7021724010 anuradhamaurya0402 @gmail.com
112| BHAGADE PRAJYOT MOHAN MAMTA 7820847535 prajotbhagodeo@gmail.com
113| /BHOSLE ASMITA ANIL RESHMA 8355950305 bhosleasmita871@gmail.com
114 BIRHADE DIPAK RAJU LATA 9082151457 birhadedipako07@gemail.com
115| /CHAUDAHRI SAKSHI SUNIL JYOIT 9321735863 sakshichaudhari274@qmai|.Com
116 CHAUDHARY AMIT KESARAM 8433602762 amitchaudharv572@qmai|.com
117 [/CHAURASIYA PRATHAMA SHISHUPAL 9833992016

itzmeprathama@gmail.com

&



118| DETHE PRATHAM DINESH TRUSHNA | 8928826691 amdeth @)
119] GAUDA VIKAS MADHAY SUPRABHA | 6372950641 gaudavikas519@gmail.com
120| GAUTAM SURAJ RAJKUMAR REKHA | 8850844910 §g664603@gmail.com
121 /GAWADE SAYALI RUPESH 9321441285 irgawad @ i
122| /GILBILE MANSI SANTOSH SUREKHA | 7506106411 nansi.s.gilbile@
123| /GOPALE VAIBHAVI SHARAB JYOTI | 9324850194 vaibhavigopalel452@gmail.com
124| GUND SAMARTH HARIDAS SHINA 8591724158 gundsamarth@gmail.com
125| GUPTA AMAN RAJKUMAR SUMAN 9967155972 amangupta70380@amail.com
126 /GUPTA CHANDANI SHAMBHULAL 9324295112 guptachandani5S67@gmail.com
127 GUPTA KARAN CHHOTU RANI 7321858443 chhotugupta@gmail.com
128| /GUPTA NEHA SHIVBACHAN SARITA 9004119905 nchaguptad540@gmail.com
129 GUPTA NIKHIL JAGNARAYAN 9967433759 ng424894@gmail.com
130| /GUPTA POOJA MURALI SHILADEVI 7304332586 poojagupta?21032004@gmail.com
131| JAISWAR KARAN PRAHLAD LAXMI 9702329255 nileshjaiswal3723@gmail.com
132 /KADAM SAKSHI LAHU LEENA 9321989803 kadamsakshi271@gmail.com
133 MULEKAR SIDDHI SANDESH 8263805842 siddhi.mulekar603(@gmail.com
134 MUNI SHIVANI TUNA NAMITA 9987914273 shivanimuni388@gmail.com
135| PARAB DIXITA DEEPAK DEEPIKA 9321603834 parabdixita224@gmail.com
136| PRAJAPAIT LAXMI BADRINARAYAN 8652286036 laxmiprajapati7440@gmail.com
137 |RAJBHAR SAKSHI SHIVKUMAR AARTI| 9892765426 shivkumarRaj@9892.gmail.com
138| SAMAL CHINMAYEE TANKADHAR 9987410655 poojasamal6004@gmail.com
139| SAWANT PRACHI RAJARAM PRIYA 9372281537 prachisawant280 | @gmail.com
140| SHAIKH SAHEEL SALIM SARVARI 8433530062 SHOHI669 14@GMAIL.COM
141 SHOTA BEEBU RAJESH REENA 9137759852 BEEBUSOHTA2@GMAIL.COM
142| SONI DARSHANA SUJEET NEELAM 7203771135 darshanasoni7778@gmail.com
143 VERMA ANUPA DURGAPRASAD 9555803129 Anupaverma58@gmail.com
144| VERMA SAMIKSHA SUNIL POONAM 8738073084 samikshavp.2804@gmail.com
145| VISHWAKARMA SOURABH MOHAN 8591014193 saurabhvishkarma646@gmail.com
146| VISHWAKARMA SHUBHANGI VINOD | 7304 124619 shubhangivishwakarma84@email.com
147 YADAV AKASAHKUMAR 9324848847 akashyadav| 132@gmail.com
148| YADAV ARVINDKUMAR SHOBHNATH 9326976132 arvindyadav756693@email.com
149 YADAV NEHA SUBHASH SHARDA 9321792082 NYG200317@gmail.com
150  YASHWANTRAO AKSHATA RAJENDRA 9702173972 akshatayashwantrao@gmail.com
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Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector 19, Airoli, Navi Mumbzi

17th September, 2022

NSS, DLLE and Science Teachers are hereby informing you that there will be 2 meeting on 19

September, 2022, at 10.30 a.m regarding conduct of Free Health Checkup Camp.
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Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar
Principal
PRINCIPAL
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JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
admashree (Dr,) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector ~19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai

]l

Minutes of Meeting
Date of meeting: 19¢h September, 2022

Chairperson for the meeting Principal Dr, (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar.

Members present in the meeting : &R@W
L. Asst.Prof. Ashish Chavan ( Convener) g
2. Asst, Prof, Secema Choudhary ( PO)/ :

3. Asst. Prof, Prema Bardhan Qj/)b)

4. Asst, Prof. Sanjay Gupta @v"\’\

5. Mr. Onkar Mone (P.’\ﬁ- ,

The NSS committee meeting was held on  19th September, 2022 at 10.30 am. The meeting was
presided over by the Principal Dr. (Mrs.) Leena Sarkar,

I Minutes of Last meeting was read by Mrs, Prema Bardhan.

2. Itwas decided to organize a Free Health Checkup Camp on September 24th, 2022, in
association with Fortis and Thyrocare. The aim of the camp is to provide frele health
checkups to the needy and underprivileged sections of society.

3. Itwas also decided to conduct a session on “ Health effects of Tobacco " And * CPR
Training” for college students and parents for college students, teachers and parents.

4. It was decided that the teachers would coordinate with the executive of Fortis .and Thyrocare

and fix the date and schedule and requirements for the camp.

5. Other matters were discussed with permissiog;_m meeting were ends on 11,00 a.m
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JNAN VIKAS MANDAL’S

Mohanlal Raichand Mehta College of Commerce
Diwali Maa Degree College of Science
Amritlal Raichand Mehta Degree College of Arts
Padmashree (Dr.) R.T. Doshi Degree College of Computer Science
Plot no.9, Sector -19, Airoli, Navi Mumbai '

NOTICE

20th September, 2022

All students are hereby informed that on 24th September,2022 from 1 pm to 2.00 p.m. our college

has organized a Session on Effect of Tobacco So, all are requested to inform your parents,

relatives, friends and neighbors.

M{Smdhary

NSS P.O

e
Mr. A%an Dr. *&rs.) Leena Sarkar

NSS PO Principal

PRINCIPAL
JNAN VIKAS MANDAL'S
M.R.MERTACC WMERCE
D.M. ¢ \
AR.} AR
Dr. R.T. DOSHI Gt | - SCIENCE
Plot No.9, +, AIROLY,
NAVI MUMB:i-+00 708
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